That is payable. 

Conclusion and Orders 

[17] For the above reasons I conclude Mr Sammeta has made out his claims.  As a result I 

make the following orders.  

[18] The respondent, Call-A-Tech (2016) Limited, is to pay the applicant, Adyita Sammeta: 

(a) $3,733 (three thousand, seven hundred and thirty three dollars) gross being 

unpaid wages plus holiday pay; and a further       

(b) $800 (eight hundred dollars) being reimbursement of the certification fee; and a 

further 

(c) $71.56 (seventy one dollars and fifty six cents) being reimbursement of the